
February 22, 2026 TOKYO 11R THE FEBRUARY STAKES

TOKYO
11

Post Time

 15:40
11R THE FEBRUARY STAKES
INT DSN, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:286,000,000 Yen

1600m, Dirt Added Money (1000Yen)  150,000  60,000  38,000  23,000  15,000

Stakes Money(1000Yen)    3,486     996     498                

Total       (1000Yen)  153,486  60,996  38,498  23,000  15,000

Bk

No

Hs

No

CPU

Sel

Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Dirt 1600m
Dirt 1200m
Dirt 1400m
Dirt 1700m
Dirt 1800m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Logotype H6 104 157,215,000 Yen TKOD 2.0.1.3 1600 2.0.1.2 Feb 1/26 102 1TOKYO2 Nov 15/25 102 5TOKYO3 Oct 4/25 110 4TOKYO1 Jul 27/25 84 3CHUKYO2 Apr 19/25 98 2HANSHIN7

Omega Guiness(JPN) Yasunari Iwata NAKD 2.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 NEGISHI STAKES  G3 MUSASHINO STAKE  G3 GREEN CHANNEL C Ltd TOKAI STAKES  G3 ANTARES STAKES  G3
58.0 Ritto KYOD 1.1.0.1 1400 0.0.0.2 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 5 7th /16 No.11 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 4 4th /16 No. 3 Fav. 5 6th /12 No. 4 Fav. 4

1 1 Start Up Chestnut Shogo Yasuda HAND 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.0 500 +6 Y Iwata 57.0 494 -2 Y Iwata 57.0 496 -8 Y Iwata 60.0 504 0 Y Iwata 57.0 504 +10 K Tosaki 57.0
(Lohengrin) Four Seasons 1.1.0.3 WETD 1.1.0.1 1800 3.2.0.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.7 1600m Dirt Stand 1:36.1 1600m Dirt Stand 1:35.5 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.2

Shadai Farm Total 5.3.1.7 ALLD 5.3.1.7 ---- 4---------- 10-8 35.6F 35.5-35.8 11-11 35.3F 35.3-35.5 8-9 35.4F 34.8-36.3 11-10 35.6F 34.6-35.9 5-5-4 38.4F 35.6-37.9
Reiko Hara <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Lord Fons(JPN)(0.4) Luxor Cafe(USA)(0.9) Matenro Command(JP(-0.7) Yamanin Ours(JPN)(1.0) Mikki Fight(JPN)(0.9)
Danon Legend C4 104 31,143,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.1.0.1 Dec 25/25 105  Sonoda Nov 30/25 101 4KYOTO8 Sep 23/25 92  Urawa Sep 4/25 98  Saga May 1/25 109  Sonoda 

Happy Man(JPN) Riki Takasugi NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 1.0.0.0 HYOGO GOLD TROP  G3 AUTUMN LEAF STA OPN TEREGYOKUHAIO-B  G3 SUMMER CHAMPION  G3 HYOGO CHAMPIONS  G2
58.0 Ritto KYOD 2.0.0.0 1400 3.1.0.3 1st /11 No. 3 Fav. 3 1st /16 No. 5 Fav. 9 6th /12 No. 5 Fav. 5 4th /10 No. 1 Fav. 4 2nd /12 No. 6 Fav. 4

1 2 Belle Mure Dark Bay Ryo Terashima HAND 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.1 474 +2 R Sakai 57.0 472 +17 R Takasugi 57.0 455 -4 R Sakai 52.0 459 -3 R Sakai 55.5 462 +2 R Sakai 57.0
(Macho Uno) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETD 1.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:27.7 1400m Dirt Stand 1:23.2 1400m Dirt Stand 1:26.1 1400m Dirt Stand 1:27.3 1400m Dirt Stand 1:28.2

Kuwata Bokujo Total 4.2.0.5 ALLD 4.2.0.5 ---------------- 4-1-1 38.2F 37.2-38.2 12-7 35.7F 34.1-36.9 9-8-8 37.0F 36.2-36.3 1-1-2 37.8F 37.3-37.4 2-2-2 37.6F 38.0-37.4
Shigehisa Tanabe <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 1 0 0 0 Matenro Command(JP(-0.9) Bidaaya(JPN)(-0.1) Sunrise Flame(JPN)(1.3) Yamanin Cerchi(JPN(0.4) Matenro Command(JP(0.3)
Hokko Tarumae H6 109 170,200,000 Yen TKOD 1.1.2.0 1600 1.1.2.0 Jan 25/26 106 1KYOTO9 Dec 14/25 110 5NAKAYAMA4 Nov 9/25 96 4KYOTO2 Sep 27/25 100 4HANSHIN8 Aug 9/25 96 1SAPPORO5

Brian Sense(JPN) Mirai Iwata NAKD 3.0.1.2 1200 0.0.0.0 PROCYON STAKES  G2 SHIWASU STAKES Ltd MIYAKO STAKES  G3 SIRIUS STAKES  G3 ELM STAKES  G3
58.0 Miho KYOD 3.0.0.4 1400 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 9 Fav. 2 1st /16 No.14 Fav. 2 6th /15 No. 8 Fav. 9 5th /14 No.11 Fav. 7 6th /14 No.11 Fav. 6

2 3 5 Hiraboku Bijin Dark Bay Makoto Saito HAND 0.0.0.1 1700 0.0.0.1 524 +4 R Sakai 57.0 520 -4 M Iwata 58.5 524 +14 R Takasugi 57.0 510 -10 M Iwata 58.5 520 +6 Y Tannai 58.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 2.0.1.3 WETD 0.0.0.2 1800 5.0.1.6 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:51.7 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:48.7 2000m Dirt Stand 2:05.2 1700m Dirt Good 1:44.6

Tanikawa Stud Total 7.1.3.9 ALLD 7.1.3.9 ------ 4-------- 7-8-7 36.4F 36.1-36.9 3-2-2 37.3F 37.1-37.5 6-6-4 37.0F 35.1-36.2 9-10-10 36.9F 35.1-37.2 11-11-7 37.0F 30.1-36.9
Masamichi Hayashi <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 1 0 0 0 Lord Couronne(JPN)(0.2) Walzer Schall(JPN)(-1.0) W Heart Bond(JPN)(1.2) Ho O Roulette(JPN)(0.4) Perriere(JPN)(1.1)
Henny Hughes H6 94 172,704,000 Yen TKOD 3.1.3.2 1600 2.1.4.2 Dec 7/25 99 5CHUKYO2 Nov 9/25 81 4KYOTO2 Aug 9/25 111 1SAPPORO5 Jul 6/25 110 1HAKODATE8 Apr 27/25 100 2TOKYO2

Perriere(JPN) Daisuke Sasaki NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 CHAMPIONS CUP  G1 MIYAKO STAKES  G3 ELM STAKES  G3 ONUMA STAKES Ltd OASIS STAKES Ltd
58.0 Miho KYOD 0.0.0.1 1400 1.0.0.1 10th /16 No.15 Fav.15 10th /15 No.14 Fav. 4 1st /14 No. 1 Fav. 5 1st /10 No. 6 Fav. 5 4th /12 No. 5 Fav. 3

2 4 Soft Rime Bay Yoichi Kuroiwa HAND 0.0.0.0 1700 3.0.0.0 484 +2 D Sasaki 58.0 482 -4 D Sasaki 57.0 486 +2 D Sasaki 57.0 484 -6 D Sasaki 58.0 490 +6 D Sasaki 58.0
(Hennessy) Four Seasons 1.0.0.3 WETD 0.0.2.1 1800 0.0.0.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.4 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:49.8 1700m Dirt Good 1:43.5 1700m Dirt Good 1:43.3 1600m Dirt Good 1:35.7

Champions Farm Total 6.1.4.7 ALLD 6.1.4.7 ---------------- 7-6-6 38.0F 35.8-37.3 7-8-8 37.8F 35.1-36.2 3-3-3 36.6F 30.1-36.9 2-2-2 36.9F 29.4-37.3 4-4 36.2F 35.1-36.3
Yuji Hasegawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 4 0 2 4 W Heart Bond(JPN)(1.2) W Heart Bond(JPN)(2.3) Lord Couronne(JPN)(-0.4) Dante Barows(JPN)(-0.4) Battle Cry(JPN)(0.2)
Kizuna H5 97 209,001,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.1.0.0 Dec 7/25 97 5CHUKYO2 Oct 13/25 109  Morioka Jun 8/25 102 3TOKYO2 Apr 6/25 112 2HANSHIN4 Mar 2/25 117 2NAKAYAMA2

Sixpence(JPN) Keita Tosaki NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 CHAMPIONS CUP  G1 MILE CHAMPIONSH  G1 YASUDA KINEN  G1 OSAKA HAI  G1 NAKAYAMA KINEN  G2
58.0 Miho KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No.11 Fav. 5 2nd /16 No.14 Fav. 5 12th /18 No. 1 Fav. 3 7th /15 No.10 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 1 Fav. 2

3 5 Finley'sluckycharm Bay Sakae Kunieda HAND 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 502 -1 C Lemaire 58.0 503 -1 N Mikamoto 57.0 504 +4 C Lemaire 58.0 500 -12 T Yokoyama 58.0 512 +10 C Lemaire 58.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.5 1600m Dirt Stand 1:34.9 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.4 2000m Turf Firm 1:56.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.8

Northern Farm Total 5.1.0.4 ALLD 0.1.0.1 ---------------- 1-2-2 38.6F 35.8-37.3 4-3 36.4F      36.0 4-4 34.7F 35.0-34.3 3-3-3 34.6F 34.9-35.1 7-8-7 33.9F 35.6-34.8
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLT 5.0.0.3 8WOver 4 1 0 2 W Heart Bond(JPN)(1.3) Wilson Tesoro(JPN)(0.6) Jantar Mantar(JPN)(0.7) Bellagio Opera(JPN(0.4) Ecoro Walz(JPN)(0.0)
Majestic Warrior H5 109 114,198,000 Yen TKOD 1.0.0.1 1600 1.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 113 5CHUKYO2 Nov 9/25 106 4KYOTO2 Sep 7/25  Seoul Jul 2/25 106  Ohi Apr 5/25  Meydan 

Ramjet(JPN) Kosei Miura NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 CHAMPIONS CUP  G1 MIYAKO STAKES  G3 Korea Cup (Grad GIII TEIO SHO  G1 Dubai World Cup  GI
58.0 Ritto KYOD 1.0.0.1 1400 2.0.1.1 3rd /16 No. 7 Fav. 7 4th /15 No. 4 Fav. 5 3rd    No.3 6th /14 No. 6 Fav. 3 9th    No.7

3 6 6 Nefertiti Dark Bay Shozo Sasaki HAND 0.0.1.0 1700 0.0.0.0 516 0 K Miura 58.0 516 0 K Miura 58.0         K Miura 57.0 515     K Miura 57.0         K Miura 57.0
(A.P. Indy) BL Four Seasons 1.0.0.1 WETD 1.0.0.1 1800 0.0.2.2 1800m Dirt Stand 1:50.6 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:48.0 1800m Dirt  1:51:3 2000m Dirt Stand 2:04.4 2000m Dirt  2:05:3

North Hills Co . Ltd. Total 5.0.4.6 ALLD 5.0.4.6 ---------------- 12-10-11 36.9F 35.8-37.3 14-13-13 35.3F 35.1-36.2 6-6-5 38.6F 35.4-37.7
Koji Maeda <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 2 0 3 3 W Heart Bond(JPN)(0.4) W Heart Bond(JPN)(0.5) Diktaean Mikki Fight(JPN)(1.3) Hit Show
Victoire Pisa G8 65 220,288,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Nov 23/25 96 4KYOTO6 Oct 5/25 105 4TOKYO2 Jun 8/25 98 3TOKYO2 Apr 27/25 115 2KYOTO2 Feb 23/25 105 1KOKURA10

Long Run(JPN) Kiwamu Ogino NAKD 2.0.0.4 1200 0.0.0.0 MILE CHAMPIONSH  G1 MAINICHI OKAN  G2 YASUDA KINEN  G1 YOMIURI MILERS  G2 KOKURA DAISHOTE  G3
58.0 Miho KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 15th /18 No.13 Fav.16 8th /11 No. 1 Fav. 9 13th /18 No.12 Fav.15 1st /10 No.10 Fav. 5 1st /13 No. 2 Fav. 4

4 7 Notte Bianca Bay Yusuke Wada HAND 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 478 -12 Y Iwata 58.0 490 +14 Y Tannai 58.0 476 -2 Y Iwata 58.0 478 0 Y Iwata 57.0 478 -8 Y Tannai 57.0
(Neo Universe) Four Seasons 2.1.0.4 WETD 0.0.0.1 1800 2.0.0.4 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:44.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.7 1600m Turf Firm 1:31.7 1800m Turf Firm 1:46.1

Shadai Farm Total 7.1.1.20 ALLD 2.0.0.6 ---------------- 18-17 33.0F 34.2-33.6 10-11-11 33.3F 34.8-33.7 4-4 35.1F 35.0-34.3 6-7 33.3F 35.0-33.9 11-8-9 34.0F 35.9-36.2
Akira Umezawa <--[Closer] ALLT 5.1.1.14 8WOver 4 1 1 10 Jantar Mantar(JPN)(1.4) Lebensstil(JPN)(0.7) Jantar Mantar(JPN)(1.0) Jun Blossom(JPN)(-0.1) Shonan Addeybb(JPN(0.0)
Neo Universe G9 35 209,516,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Feb 10/26 103 1TOKYO4 Jun 8/25 107 3TOKYO2 Feb 9/25 87 1TOKYO4 Jan 5/25 112 1CHUKYO1 Aug 11/24 92 3NIIGATA2

Sakura Toujours(JPN)
Rachel King NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 TOKYO SHIMBUN H  G3 YASUDA KINEN  G1 TOKYO SHIMBUN H  G3 SPORTS NIPPON S  G3 SEKIYA KINEN  G3
58.0 Miho KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 9 Fav.14 8th /18 No.11 Fav.13 15th /16 No. 1 Fav. 4 1st /16 No. 7 Fav. 6 13th /18 No. 4 Fav. 6

4 8 Sakura Reine Dark Bay Noriyuki Hori HAND 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 514 +6 R King 57.0 508 -8 D Lane 58.0 516 +4 R King 58.0 512 0 R King 58.0 512 -14 D Sasaki 58.0
(Sunday Silence) Four Seasons 2.2.1.7 WETD 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:32.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.2 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:33.8

Tanioka Stud Total 7.7.1.14 ALLD 0.0.0.0 -- 9------------ 12-12 33.2F 34.7-34.0 12-12 34.0F 35.0-34.3 9-8 34.8F 34.6-34.9 13-10-10 34.6F 34.7-35.4 2-2 34.0F 35.4-33.3
Sakura Commerce Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 7.7.1.14 1 W 0 0 0 0 Trovatore(JPN)(0.3) Jantar Mantar(JPN)(0.5) Water Licht(JPN)(1.4) Water Licht(JPN)(-0.1) Tudo de Bom(JPN)(0.9)
Kizuna M5 111 234,244,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Dec 7/25 119 5CHUKYO2 Nov 9/25 112 4KYOTO2 Aug 28/25 96  Mombetsu Jun 14/25 105 3HANSHIN3 Feb 1/25 92 1KYOTO1

W Heart Bond(JPN) Ryusei Sakai NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 CHAMPIONS CUP  G1 MIYAKO STAKES  G3 BREEDERS GOLD C  G3 SANNOMIYA STAKE OPN MAIZURU STAKES 3-Win
56.0 Ritto KYOD 2.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No. 2 Fav. 3 1st /15 No.12 Fav. 2 2nd /9 No. 1 Fav. 2 1st /12 No.12 Fav. 1 1st /12 No. 6 Fav. 1

5 9 3 Persistently Bay Ryuji Okubo HAND 1.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 474 -2 R Sakai 56.0 476 0 R Sakai 55.0 476 +4 R Sakai 55.0 472 -4 R Sakai 54.0 476 -2 R Sakai 55.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 2.0.0.0 WETD 2.0.0.0 1800 7.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:50.2 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:47.5 2000m Dirt Stand 2:07.0 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:50.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.2

Northern Farm Total 7.1.0.0 ALLD 7.1.0.0 ---------------- 3-3-3 37.1F 35.8-37.3 2-1-1 36.2F 35.1-36.2 1-1-1 40.7F      40.4 2-2-2 37.6F 35.0-37.9 2-2-2 36.9F 36.8-37.0
Silk Racing Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 8WOver 3 1 0 0 Wilson Tesoro(JPN)(0.0) Saimon Xanadu(JPN)(0.0) Riot Grrrl(JPN)(0.3) Vanyar(JPN)(0.0) Nevermore(JPN)(-0.6)
Leontes H5 110 157,232,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 110 1KYOTO9 Nov 26/25 104  Urawa Nov 9/25 106 4KYOTO2 Aug 9/25 106 1SAPPORO5 May 24/25 112 2KYOTO9

Lord Couronne(JPN) Kazuo Yokoyama NAKD 1.0.1.0 1200 0.0.0.0 PROCYON STAKES  G2 URAWA KINEN  G2 MIYAKO STAKES  G3 ELM STAKES  G3 HEIAN STAKES  G3
58.0 Ritto KYOD 2.1.1.0 1400 0.0.0.0 1st /16 No.13 Fav. 1 2nd /12 No.11 Fav. 1 3rd /15 No. 6 Fav. 3 2nd /14 No. 6 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 6 Fav. 2

5 10 2 Lilas Corsage Dark Bay Hirofumi Shii HAND 0.0.0.0 1700 2.1.0.0 500 +12 K Yokoyama 57.0 488 -6 K Yokoyama 56.0 494 0 K Yokoyama 57.0 494 +4 Y Fujioka 57.0 490 +10 Y Fujioka 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 2.0.2.0 WETD 1.0.1.0 1800 2.0.2.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.0 2000m Dirt Stand 2:07.1 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:48.0 1700m Dirt Good 1:43.9 1900m Dirt Good 1:57.4

K.I.Farm Total 5.3.3.4 ALLD 5.3.2.0 ------ 1-------- 3-3-3 36.6F 36.1-36.9 2-2-2 36.9F 38.3-36.7 11-10-10 35.8F 35.1-36.2 6-3-3 37.0F 30.1-36.9 5-5-6 35.2F 30.4-35.4
Lord Horse Club Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.1.4 3 W 0 0 0 0 Sunday Funday(JPN)(-0.1) Ho O Roulette(JPN)(0.3) W Heart Bond(JPN)(0.5) Perriere(JPN)(0.4) Outrange(JPN)(0.2)
Leontes G7 95 47,050,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.3 1600 0.0.0.2 Feb 15/26 79 1TOKYO6 Dec 25/25 96  Sonoda Nov 15/25 82 5TOKYO3 Sep 7/25  Seoul Jul 27/25 69 3CHUKYO2

Sunrise Hawk(JPN) Masami Matsuoka NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 3.1.0.4 VALENTINE STAKE OPN HYOGO GOLD TROP  G3 MUSASHINO STAKE  G3 Korea Sprint (G GIII TOKAI STAKES  G3
58.0 Ritto KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 2.1.1.6 13th /16 No.13 Fav.14 7th /11 No. 9 Fav. 7 16th /16 No. 8 Fav.15 7th    No.2 10th /16 No.14 Fav. 7

6 11 Roman Bridge Dark Bay Mitsunori Makiura HAND 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 518 -3 M Matsuoka 58.5 521 +7 F Geroux 59.0 514 +6 D Sasaki 57.0         K Matsuyama 57.0 516 +5 S Yoshimura 57.0
(King Kamehameha) Four Seasons 3.1.0.2 WETD 1.0.0.5 1800 0.0.0.0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.3 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:28.6 1600m Dirt Stand 1:37.2 1200m Dirt  1:12:0 1400m Dirt Stand 1:24.2

Shimokobe Farm Total 7.3.1.13 ALLD 7.3.1.12 13-------------- 11-12 35.8F 35.3-35.9 6-11-9 38.3F 37.2-38.2 16-16 36.0F 35.3-35.5 13-13 36.5F 34.6-35.9
Life House Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 Serial 0 0 0 0 Wet Season(USA)(1.3) Happy Man(JPN)(0.9) Luxor Cafe(USA)(2.0) Self Improvement Yamanin Ours(JPN)(2.0)
Lord Kanaloa H6 115 257,059,000 Yen TKOD 6.1.0.0 1600 4.1.1.0 Nov 15/25 111 5TOKYO3 Jun 25/25 87  Urawa May 5/25 115 Funabashi Feb 23/25 116 1TOKYO8 Feb 2/25 110 1TOKYO2

Costa Nova(JPN) Christophe Lemaire NAKD 1.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.1 MUSASHINO STAKE  G3 SAKITAMA HAI  G1 KASHIWA KINEN  G1 FEBRUARY STAKES  G1 NEGISHI STAKES  G3
58.0 Miho KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 2.0.0.1 2nd /16 No. 4 Fav. 1 11th /12 No. 3 Fav. 2 3rd /10 No. 7 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 2 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 2

6 12 1 Colorful Blossom Bay Tetsuya Kimura HAND 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 492 0 C Lemaire 59.0 492 +5 C Lemaire 57.0 487 -7 D Lane 57.0 494 -2 R King 58.0 496 -1 T Yokoyama 57.0
(King Kamehameha) BL Four Seasons 4.0.0.0 WETD 0.0.0.2 1800 1.1.0.0 1600m Dirt Stand 1:35.8 1400m Dirt Slopp 1:25.8 1600m Dirt Stand 1:39.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:35.5 1400m Dirt Good 1:22.6

Northern Farm Total 7.2.1.3 ALLD 7.2.1.2 ---------------- 14-14 34.8F 35.3-35.5 12-12-12 35.8F 34.9-36.3 5-4-3 36.2F 37.7-36.9 4-5 35.6F 35.0-36.1 8-7 35.9F 33.9-36.9
Katsumi Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLT 0.0.0.1 8WOver 6 2 1 1 Luxor Cafe(USA)(0.6) Shamal(JPN)(2.6) Shamal(JPN)(0.1) Sunrise Zipangu(JP(-0.2) Lord Fons(JPN)(-0.7)
Kizuna C4 105 23,543,000 Yen TKOD 1.0.0.0 1600 1.0.0.1 Dec 29/25 88  Ohi Oct 8/25 114  Ohi Jun 11/25 116  Ohi Apr 29/25 84  Ohi Mar 26/25 107  Ohi 

Natural Rise(JPN) Takeshi Yokoyama NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 TOKYO DAISHOTEN  G1 JAPANDIRT CLASS  G1 TOKYO DERBY  G1 HANEDA HAI  G1 KEHINSAKAZUKI  G2
58.0 Miho KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 11th /16 No. 1 Fav. 3 2nd /16 No.15 Fav. 1 1st /16 No. 8 Fav. 1 1st /15 No.12 Fav. 1 1st /14 No.10 Fav. 1

7 13 Lady Madonna Bay Keizo Ito HAND 0.0.0.0 1700 2.0.0.0 501 +3 T Yokoyama 56.0 498 -1 T Yokoyama 57.0 499 +3 T Yokoyama 57.0 496 +1 T Yokoyama 57.0 495 +7 T Yokoyama 56.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 1.0.0.0 WETD 2.0.0.1 1800 1.0.0.0 2000m Dirt Muddy 2:07.2 2000m Dirt Stand 2:04.3 2000m Dirt Slopp 2:03.8 1800m Dirt Muddy 1:52.1 1700m Dirt Stand 1:45.5

Grand Stud Total 5.1.0.2 ALLD 5.1.0.2 --------------11 1-1-1 41.7F 35.4-38.8 3-2-2 39.4F 35.3-39.0 1-1-1 37.1F 36.2-37.1 3-3-3 36.8F 37.7-37.2 3-3-2 37.3F 36.8-37.6
Hiroyuki Yoshioka <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Diktaean(JPN)(2.9) Narukami(JPN)(0.6) Clay King(JPN)(-0.8) Naitoobufuaia(-1.1) Riko^suparo^(-1.9)
Kitasan Black H7 113 191,784,000 Yen TKOD 2.0.0.1 1600 3.0.0.1 Dec 7/25 118 5CHUKYO2 Nov 3/25 102 Funabashi Oct 13/25 114  Morioka Jul 2/25 108  Ohi Apr 5/25  Meydan 

Wilson Tesoro(JPN) Yuga Kawada NAKD 1.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 CHAMPIONS CUP  G1 JBC CLASSIC  G1 MILE CHAMPIONSH  G1 TEIO SHO  G1 Dubai World Cup  GI
58.0 Miho KYOD 0.0.0.0 1400 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 8 Fav. 2 5th /14 No. 9 Fav. 2 1st /16 No.11 Fav. 4 5th /14 No.12 Fav. 2 7th    No.11

7 14 4 Chesutoke Rose Bay Noboru Takagi HAND 0.0.0.0 1700 0.0.0.0 484 -3 Y Kawada 58.0 487 +3 Y Kawada 57.0 484 -3 Y Kawada 57.0 487     Y Kawada 57.0         Y Kawada 57.0
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 1.0.0.4 WETD 1.0.0.0 1800 2.4.0.3 1800m Dirt Stand 1:50.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:54.2 1600m Dirt Stand 1:34.3 2000m Dirt Stand 2:04.1 2000m Dirt  2:04:8

Ryoken Farm Total 9.7.0.11 ALLD 9.7.0.8 ---------------- 9-6-6 36.8F 35.8-37.3 4-4-4 40.8F 35.5-39.1 6-4 35.6F      36.0 3-2-3 38.6F 35.4-37.7
Ryotokuji Kenji Holdings Co. <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.3 8WOver 3 2 0 3 W Heart Bond(JPN)(0.0) Mikki Fight(JPN)(2.2) Sixpence(JPN)(-1.5) Mikki Fight(JPN)(1.0) Hit Show
King Kamehameha H8 87 292,596,000 Yen TKOD 2.1.0.3 1600 1.1.2.3 Dec 7/25 88 5CHUKYO2 Nov 15/25 100 5TOKYO3 Oct 13/25 103  Morioka Apr 5/25  Meydan Feb 23/25 109 1TOKYO8

Peptide Nile(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita NAKD 0.0.0.0 1200 0.0.0.0 CHAMPIONS CUP  G1 MUSASHINO STAKE  G3 MILE CHAMPIONSH  G1 Godolphin Mile GII FEBRUARY STAKES  G1
58.0 Ritto KYOD 0.0.0.3 1400 0.0.0.0 12th /16 No.14 Fav.12 9th /16 No.14 Fav. 5 3rd /16 No.10 Fav. 2 11th    No.11 4th /16 No.11 Fav. 4

8 15 Queen Olive Bay Hidenori Take HAND 3.0.0.1 1700 2.0.0.1 526 -4 Y Fujioka 58.0 530 -2 Y Fujioka 58.0 532     Y Fujioka 57.0         Y Fujioke 57.0 532 -2 Y Fujioka 58.0
(Kingmambo) BL Four Seasons 1.0.1.4 WETD 0.1.2.2 1800 3.0.0.4 1800m Dirt Stand 1:52.3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:36.2 1600m Dirt Stand 1:35.6 1600m Dirt  1:41:3 1600m Dirt Stand 1:35.9

Kineusu Bokujo Total 8.2.3.15 ALLD 8.2.3.13 ---------------- 9-10-11 38.5F 35.8-37.3 3-2 36.2F 35.3-35.5 1-2 37.3F      36.0 7-7 35.8F 35.0-36.1
Kazuhiko Numakawa <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.2 8WOver 1 1 3 6 W Heart Bond(JPN)(2.1) Luxor Cafe(USA)(1.0) Wilson Tesoro(JPN)(1.3) Raging Torrent Costa Nova(JPN)(0.4)
Asia Express H6 101 127,134,000 Yen TKOD 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Jan 25/26 94 1KYOTO9 Nov 9/25 111 4KYOTO2 Sep 27/25 104 4HANSHIN8 Jun 28/25 80 2KOKURA1 May 17/25 80 2KYOTO7

Saimon Xanadu(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe NAKD 0.0.0.1 1200 0.0.0.0 PROCYON STAKES  G2 MIYAKO STAKES  G3 SIRIUS STAKES  G3 HAKATA STAKES 3-Win KAMIGAMO STAKES 3-Win
58.0 Ritto KYOD 1.3.2.5 1400 0.0.0.0 9th /16 No. 2 Fav. 4 2nd /15 No. 5 Fav. 7 2nd /14 No. 8 Fav. 9 1st /16 No. 9 Fav. 1 2nd /16 No. 2 Fav. 4

8 16 True Romance Chestnut Shinya Kobayashi HAND 1.2.0.2 1700 2.1.0.0 478 +4 K Ikezoe 57.0 474 -6 Y Kawada 57.0 480 +6 K Ikezoe 55.0 474 -4 Y Kawada 58.0 478 +2 Y Kawada 58.0
(Henny Hughes) Four Seasons 0.1.1.6 WETD 1.2.0.1 1800 1.4.1.9 1800m Dirt Stand 1:51.9 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:47.5 2000m Dirt Stand 2:04.9 1700m Dirt Stand 1:44.2 1800m Dirt Slopp 1:49.0

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 4.7.3.12 ALLD 4.7.3.12 ------ 9-------- 5-4-5 37.3F 36.1-36.9 7-6-4 35.7F 35.1-36.2 8-5-5 36.7F 35.1-37.2 5-6-3 36.8F 29.5-37.3 5-3-3 36.2F 35.6-36.0
Akinori Sawada <---[Stalker] ALLT 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 1 1 2 Lord Couronne(JPN)(0.9) W Heart Bond(JPN)(0.0) Ho O Roulette(JPN)(0.1) Masherbrum(JPN)(0.0) Gulden Draak(JPN)(0.6)

TOKYO Dirt 1600m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.02.20～2026.02.19）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Drefong 143  16  17  13  97 0.112 0.231
 2 Lord Kanaloa  83  12  10   7  54 0.145 0.265
 3 Henny Hughes 116  11  13  19  73 0.095 0.207
 4 Nadal  58   8  13   2  35 0.138 0.362
 5 Le Vent Se Leve  69   7   6   9  47 0.101 0.188
 6 Just a Way  55   7   2   3  43 0.127 0.164
 7 American Pharoah  18   7   0   0  11 0.389 0.389
 8 Hokko Tarumae  67   6   3  10  48 0.090 0.134
 9 Kitasan Black  22   6   0   6  10 0.273 0.273
10 Into Mischief  14   6   0   1   7 0.429 0.429
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February 22, 2026 TOKYO 11R THE FEBRUARY STAKES INT DSN, Special Weight, 4-Year-Olds & Up, Allowance,Value of race:286,000,000 Yen 1600m, Dirt


